## FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND CORE & MAIN, LP

THIS FIRST AMEND	DMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into
by and between the City o	of Watsonville ("City") and CORE & MAIN, LP ("Consultant")
this day of	. The City and Consultant agree as follows:
	RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services

Contract to provide Water Supplies Materials and Services dated October 24, 2024, and

WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of \$400,000 with an expiration

date of December 31, 2024;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Title 3, Chapter 5 of the City of Watsonville Municipal Code, the City issued a formal notice inviting bids and bids were received on November 16, 2023, at 11:00 a.m., and later tabulated by the Purchasing Officer for the consideration of the City Manager and submission to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the request for bids specifically allows the City to award a purchasing agreement to more than one vendor at the discretion of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended that the bid from Core & Main, LP, a limited partnership, for Water Supplies, Materials and Services, Project No. WA-23-01, in an annual not to exceed amount of \$400,000, be accepted as one of two lowest responsive, responsible bidders

**WHEREAS,** the First Amendment to Contract will increase the contract compensation by \$400,000 (from \$400,000 to \$800,000) for a total contract amount not to exceed \$800,000 annually.

WHEREAS, the First Amendment to Contract will extend the contract term from January 1, 2025, to December 31, 2025, and

**WHEREAS**, the <u>First</u> Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best interest of the City of Watsonville.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be amended as follows:

Section 2 is hereby amended to read:

Section 2. Term of Contract. The term of the contract shall be extended to December 31, 2025

Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of compensation of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$400,000) for Water Supplies Materials and Services.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated October 24, 2025, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written.

CITY OF WATSONVILLE	CORE & MAIN, LP
By	Signed by:  8FAA51ECF71F4B1
Tamara Vides, City Manager	Kevin Chambers, District Manager
ATTEST:	

Ву
Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Bv
Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney
Ву